

August 1, 2023

City of Santa Fe Wastewater

Subject: Exclusive Distributor/Authorized Service Center

American-Marsh Pumps, a division of Wilo USA, is the sole provider in the United States of pumps manufactured under the American-Marsh brand.

This letter confirms that Electric Motor Company is our exclusive sales and service distributor for American-Marsh Pumps for your served area (All of New Mexico). This responsibility includes purchase of new products, OEM repair parts, repairs, and maintenance.

No other distributor is authorized to sell products, repair/replacement parts, maintenance, repair/replacement services, field services and technical support for American-Marsh Pumps in your served area.

Your contact is:

Electric Motor Co. Inc
Address 3433 Stanford Dr NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107
Phone 505-881-4077
Email jpd@electricmotorco.com

If you have questions regarding this issue, please contact Tom Webb at $\underline{\mathsf{Tom.webb@wilo.com}}$ or the myself at the contact information listed below.

Sincerely,

Steve Wilson Water Management General Manager, American-Marsh Steve.wilson@wilo.com 816-845-0411

CC: Tom Webb, Western Sales Manager



SALES AND REPAIRS .

3433 STANFORD DR NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107 (505) 881-4077

Estimate

Date	Estimate #	
8/24/2023	23-33801	

Customer

City of Santa Fe Wastewater Plant 73 Paseo Real Santa Fe, NM 87507

Please refer to estimate number when placing order.

Salesperson

Please refer to estimate number when placing order.			JDP	
Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
12KC-4 Stage-Vert	American Marsh 12KC-4 Stage-Vertical Turbine 1- Complete Vertical Turbine w/o motor	2	47,182.50	94,365.00
Freight	Freight Charges *Estimated* Dedicated Truck Line 18+ weeks for delivery after receipt of order	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Warranty is 12 months from shipment Start-Up not included in pricing Only Material detailed in the quotation is being offered. No Assumption should be made that anything not specifically defined is included.			
	Electric Motor Company is a Sole Source Distributor for American Marsh Pumps ***Estimate is Valid for 90 Days from Issue***			

Subtotal

\$96,865.00

Sales Tax (7.625%)

\$0.00

TOTAL

\$96,865.00



City of Santa Fe

BUSINESS REGISTRATION

200 Lincoln Ave. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-0909 Treasury Department

Business Name: ELECTRIC MOTOR COMPANY INC.

DBA: ELECTRIC MOTOR COMPANY

NC.

Business Location: 3433 STANFORD DR NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107

Owner: Joseph Artery

License Number: 226031

Issued Date: August 02, 2023

Expiration Date: August 02, 2024

CRS Number: 01208697005

License Type: Business License - Renewable

Classification: Out of Jurisdiction Business License

Fees Paid: \$10.00

3433 STANFORD DR ELECTRIC MOTOR COMPANY INC ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107

OF SANTA FE BUILDING PERMIT DIVISION PRIOR TO APPROPRIATE PERMITS MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY THIS IS NOT A CONSTRUCTION PERMIT OR SIGN PERMIT. COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY EXTERIOR SIGN.

OTHER BUSINESSES OR PREMISES. THIS REGISTRATION/LICENSE IS NOT TRANSFERRABLE TO

TO BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CKABERLEIN

ACORD'

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/1/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

trils certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).				
PRODUCER License # 0757776	CONTACT Colleen Kaberlein			
HUB International Insurance Services (SOW) 6565 Americas Parkway Suite 720 Albuquerque, NM 87110	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (505) 828-4127 FAX (A/C, No):			
	E-MAIL ADDRESS: colleen.kaberlein@hubinternational.com			
	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#		
	INSURER A: Ohio Security Insurance Company	24082		
Electric Motor Company Inc. 3433 Stanford Dr NE Albuquerque, NM 87107	INSURER B : Ohio Casualty Insurance Company	24074		
	INSURER C: New Mexico Assurance Company	13673		
	INSURER D:			
	INSURER E:			
	INSURER F:			
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD				

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR ADDL SUBR INSD WVD POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY) TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY X 1,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) BKS55714518 10/8/2022 10/8/2023 300,000 15,000 MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE PRO-JECT POLICY 2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ **EMPLOYMENT PRAC** OTHER 5,000 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) **AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** 1,000,000 ANY AUTO BAS55714518 10/8/2022 10/8/2023 BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ OWNED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) HIRED AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) В X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR 2,000,000 **EACH OCCURRENCE** \$ **EXCESS LIAB** USO55714518 CLAIMS-MADE 10/8/2022 10/8/2023 2,000,000 **AGGREGATE** \$ DED X RETENTION\$ 10,000 WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY OTH-ER PER STATUTE 22941.123 ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) 10/8/2022 10/8/2023 500,000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT N N/A 500,000 If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 500,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
City of Santa Fe Waste Water Plant 73 Paseo Real Santa Fe, NM 87507	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.